

HR0718

1

LRB093 21187 HSS 47265 r

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 3 State of Illinois are pleased to recognize outstanding 4 accomplishments of citizens of the State; and

5 WHEREAS, The 30,000 member National Society of Accountants 6 has elected Daniel E. Setters of Champaign as its national 7 president for 2003-2004; and

8 WHEREAS, Dan Setters has owned and operated Accredited 9 Business Services in Champaign for 25 years, providing 10 accounting, bookkeeping, and payroll services to the area's 11 small businesses as well as tax preparation services for 12 individuals and corporations; and

13 WHEREAS, Dan Setters is also an IRS Enrolled Agent, an 14 Accredited Business Accountant, and Accredited Tax Advisor; 15 and

16 WHEREAS, Dan Setters has provided volunteer leadership to 17 the Accreditation Council for Accounting and Taxation and the 18 NSA Scholarship Foundation, and he has served as the President 19 of the Independent Accountants Association of Illinois; and

20 WHEREAS, Dan Setters has been active in his church, 21 Parkland College, WICD-TV, and the Champaign-Urbana Chamber of 22 Commerce; therefore, be it

23 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 24 NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 25 congratulate Daniel E. Setters for his leadership in Illinois 26 and on his election as the president of the National Society of 27 Accountants; and be it further

28 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

HR0718

1 presented to Daniel E. Setters as an expression of our esteem.